

In the Court of
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Present: Shri Rajesh Kumar Singh, A.D.J. 2nd Court, Uluberia (J.O.
Code :WB 01300)

S.T. 89/2020 (CIS Reg. no. 78/20)
C.N.R. No. WBHW09-000413-2020

Order no. 9 dated: 12/05/2022

Today is fixed for appearance and appointment of P.P. in-charge.

No step taken by the either side.

The Civil & Criminal Bar Association of Uluberia in the Special General Meeting held on 10.05.2022 has resolved that 'save and except the Ld. Dist. & Sessions Judge, Howrah and Ld. Associate Judges no endeavour has yet been taken to set at rest with regard to the issue of Boycotting Ld. Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judges Uluberia-I, the Bar has resolved to go on refraining from attending and doing judicial work on 11.05.2022 & 12.05.2022 in all courts of Uluberia including Couort of Ld. Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge-II, Ld. ACJM Court, JM 1st and 2nd Court, Civil Judge Sr. Divn., Ld. CJ (Jr. Divn.) 1st and 2nd Court, Uluberia'.

The Bar requests the Ld. Courts 'not to pass adverse order for non taking steps for non attendance of the Ld. Advocates'.

Hence, the case is adjourned this day for the ends of justice.

Fix 14.09.2022 for appearance and appointment of P.P. in-charge.

Dictated & Corrected by

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah