

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

Present : Smt. Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, ADJ, Uluberia,

ADJ 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah (J.O. Code : WB 00848)

S.T. No. 89/2020 (New S.T. No. 78/2020)

(CNR No:WBHW09-000413-2020)

Order No. 15, dated 18.12.2024:

Today is fixed for appearance and nomination of Additional PP in charge.

All the three (03) accused persons, viz. 1. Rabin Pramanick, 2. Sabita Pramanick and 3. Surajit Pramanick on court bail are present by filing hajira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present.

No P.P. is appearing since 21.12.2021.

Several orders have been passed since 21.12.2021 for nomination of P.P. but no action taken by the Chief P.P., Howrah or D.M. Howrah.

Chief P.P., Howrah to look after this case personally and report.

Ld. Regular P.O. is on leave today.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **28.08.2025** for appearance and nomination of Additional P.P. in charge.

Dictated & corrected by me.

A.S.J. 2nd Court
Uluberia, Howrah. (I/C)

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah. (I/C)

